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WEEKDAYS
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8:15am
5:30pm (Sunday Vigil)

WATCH ONLINE

9am (English)
1pm (Spanish)
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Saturday 4pm to bpm
First Friday 6pm to 6:45
pm (San Felipe)

CONNECT

Main Office - 949.496.1307 | 4 &

Monday - Friday 8am to 5pm = L s i
Saturday - Sunday 8am to 2pm | "But when he comes, the Spirit of truth,
he will guide you to all truth."”

John 16:13

WWW.STEDWARD.COM

For an electronic copy of the bulletin, visit stedward.com/bulletins




Our Mission is to spread the gospel of Christ through celebrating the sacraments,
serving the poor, and evangelizing the world around us.

Fr. Philip Smith, Pastor
psmith@stedward.com - 949.429.2880

Fr. Marco Hernandez, Parochial Vicar
mhernandez@stedward.com - 949.429.2870

Fr. Joseph Squillacioti, Parochial Vicar
jsquillacioti@stedward.com - 949.542.4312

Deacon Michael Stock
mstock@stedward.com - 949.496.1307

Deacon Juan Carlos Castro
jcastro@stedward.com - 949.496.1307

Deacon Victor Samano
vsamano004@gmail.com - 949.521.0103

Rick Dellefield, Director of Music
rdellefield@stedward.com - 949.429.2872

Tom Leeman, Senior Business Manager
tleeman@stedward.com - 949.429.2874

Linda Ramirez, Finance Manager
[ramirez@stedward.com - 949.429.2873

Diane Cleary, Staff Acountant
dcleary@stedward.com - 949.429.2886

Pauline Tran, Accounting Clerk
ptran@stedward.com - 949.542.4310

Solemnity of the Most Holy Trinity

Anne Herrick, Director of Faith Formation
aherrick@stedward.com - 949.496.6011

Rosy Stock, Parish Services Manager
rstock@stedward.com - 949.429.2888

Millie Estrada, Office Manager
mestrada@stedward.com - 949.496.1307

Pat Soper, Weekend Receptionist
psoper@stedward.com - 949.496.1307

Connor McLaughlin, Multimedia Coordinator
cmclaughlin@stedward.com - 949.429.2889

Jason Wesley, Technology Manager
Jwesley@stedschool.org - 949.496.1241

Hector Martinez, Maintenance Supervisor
hmartinez@stedward.com - 949.226.2104

Page 2



Trinity and Community

This weekend the Church worships and honors the Blessed Trinity, the Three Persons
in One God. These Three Persons are distinct, one from the other, and yet they are
equal and perfectly One God. This mystery of Three Persons in One God has been
studied, discussed, and explained since the earliest days of the Church. It is beyond
our complete understanding, but we know it is true from Jesus’ own reference to the
Father, Son, and Holy Spirit. (Mt. 28:19)

We human beings are created in the image and likeness of God. This means that we are also something of a
mystery. It also means that we are called to form a community: distinct persons who are united as one. We are
called to form a community because God is a Community.

In practical terms, this brings to mind two important questions. Do | respect the unique individuality of each person?
And do | strive to cultivate the unity of all persons? The main virtue that helps us accomplish these things is the
virtue of charity. No wonder the Scriptures tell us “God is Love” (1 Jn. 4:8)! This week let’s give extra effort to the
practice of charity in all our thoughts, words, and actions. In this manner we will become a living act of praise of the
Blessed Trinity: Father, Son, and Holy Spirit. Amen!

Trinidad y Comunidad

Este fin de semana la Iglesia adora y honra a la Santisima Trinidad, Tres Personas y un solo Dios.

Estas Tres Personas son distintas, una de la otra, y sin embargo son iguales y perfectamente Un Dios. Este misterio
de las Tres Personas y un solo Dios ha sido estudiado, discutido y explicado desde los primeros dias de la Iglesia.
Esta verdad esta mas alla de nuestro entendimiento, pero sabemos que es verdad porque Jesus, asi nos lo ensefio en
el evangelio de San Mateo 28:19; Padre, Hijo y Espiritu Santo.

Los seres humanos hemos sido creados a imagen y semejanza de Dios. Esto significa que nosotros también somos
algo asi como un misterio. Esto también significa que estamos Ilamados a formar una comunidad: de personas
distintas que estan unidas como una sola. Estamos llamados a formar una comunidad porque Dios es una
Comunidad.

En términos préacticos, esto me trae a la mente dos preguntas importantes. ;Respeto la individualidad unica de cada
persona? ;Y me esfuerzo por cultivar la unidad de todas las personas? La principal virtud que nos ayuda a realizar
estas cosas es la virtud de la caridad. jCon razén las Escrituras nos dicen que “Dios es amor” (1 Juan 4:8)! Esta
semana hagamos un esfuerzo y practiquemos la caridad en nuestros pensamientos, palabras y acciones. Asi nos
convertiremos en acto vivo de alabanza a la Santisima Trinidad: Padre, Hijo y Espiritu Santo. jAmén!

Gratefully Yours / Con Agradecimiento, /l %
A
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PRAYER INTENTIONS  INTENCIONES

June12-18
_ Mass Intentions
The Sick Intenciones de Misa
Los Enfermos

Mateo Weber Sunday 7:30am  For the Parish of St. Edward
Beth Vaca 9am Ignaz Petrila T
Salvador Vaca 1lam Emma Wilson T
Ellen Gerardo Smith 1pm Benjamin A. Manel T
Kathy Kluge 5:30pm  Roseanne Ryland T

Sharon Woussi
Francine Cullen

Colleen Dickerson Monday 8:15am  Jannet Selichsen f
Jean Stachel 5:30pm  Mary Perez 1
Tuesday 8:15am  Fr. Joseph Squillacioti
In Memory of 5:30pm  Isabel Morales T
En Memoria de
Philip Kaluza
Wednesday 8:15am  Rose Bonando
5:30pm  Antonia A. Fischer
Funerals Thursday  815am  Mitch Redden f
Funeral

5:30pm  Douglas Hand t

Friday 8:15am  Helen Madison T
5:30pm  Colleen O’donoghue

Saturday 8:15am  Pauline Tran (Birthday)
5:30pm  Efren Oviedo (Birthday)
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June 12

June 13

June 14

June 15

June 16

June 17

June 18

The Deceased
Los Difuntos

Ida Quill (1978), Diane Schmidt (1980), Barbara
L. Barry (2002), James Beverley (2003), Douglas
P. Mack (2007), Ezio Porto (2007), Kathy
Francis (2008), Vincent A. Bauerlein (2015),
Alba Yolanda Acosta (2021), Victoria Louis
Borden (2021)

Kathleen Rudder (1993), Robert Grant Howell
(1997), Guadalupe Serna (1998), James Bret
Willeford (2000), Wilfred T. Garcia (2004),
Frances Plotkin (2005), Peggy Brenner (2006),
Rina Munoz (2020)

Marie G. Sweeney (2002), William Sexton
(2003), Elizabeth Markel (2004), Herbert Quinn
(2005), Terry McCann (2006), Terry Kyne
(2014)

David Forman (2004), Paul Strano (2009), Anne
Hagerty (2013)

Agnes Herwig (1982), Angela Sherwood (1983),
Thomas Cerceo (1995), Stanley Gordon Geach,
Jr. (1997), Merle Estes Goodro (2000), Juan
Ramos (2017)

Disidero Garcia (1999), Joseph Greco (2001),
Andre Monet (2004), Colleen McCarthy-Smith
(2013), Michael Kelly (2016), Carol Trimberger
(2020)

Cecelia Lee (1980), Mary Anne Smith (2004),
Albert Markel (2004), Gerald Becker (2007),
Doris Deal (2016), Hugh M. Way (2017)

June 12th, 2022

Weddings
Bodas

June 18th, 2022
Kent Paris & Ann Dela Cruz

June 25th, 2022
Robert Christian & Meredith Meyerhofer

July 16th, 2022
Sean Cushenberry & Theresa Cushenberry

Military Parishioners
Feligreses Militares

Rayne A. Maslona, Army
Andrés Martinez, Marine Corps
Ruben Villamil, Navy
Edwin J Zenon, Army
John J Costello, Air Force
Robert Costello, Air Force
Kerry Maresca, Marine Corps
Sam De Veau, Navy
Jessee Moyles, Marine Corps
William Soutra, Marine Corps
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Upcoming Projects

Installation of Elevator
Completion of Stucco Color Coat
Beginning of Interior Painting
Continued Site Work

Completion of Drywall and Stucco

Narthex completed December 2021
Pastoral Center completed September 2022
If you have not yet made a pledge, Financial Info as of June 6th, 2022
please consider joining these efforts. Project cost estimate $16,345,000
Contact the Parish Business Office at Pledges to date $15,843,100
(949) 429-2874 for more information Donations to date $14,190,600

Did you know?

Make a permanent impact on the
Pastoral Center. Drop off your holy
medals (new or blessed) to be
placed in concrete under the
entrances by June 29th in the
Parish Office.
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If your charism is mercy or service, we
invite you to volunteer with the Society
of St. Vincent de Paul. The central
activity of the Vincentian charity is face-

ST V I N C E N T to-face visitation with the needy,

L including, prayer, listening,
conversation, and being a representation

D E PA U L of a disciple of Christ.

For more information, please contact
Dennis Ettlin.

MINISTRY SPOTLIGHT

Contact: Dennis Ettlin
310.795.9507
collegedad@icloud.com

If you have a family member who
serves in the Armed Forces, we
would love to add them to our
list in the Bulletin for prayers!

Email their name to:
Connor McLaughlin

Multimedia Coordinator
cmclaughlin@stedward.com

PRAY FOR OUR
MILITARY
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’ For the past four years, St. Edward the Confessor has sponsored the Laundry

Love project. This project helps low-income and homeless individuals and

families do their laundry in a clean and safe environment. Clean clothes are
something many of us take for granted. However, for the people we serve it is

a very welcome gift that makes a tremendous difference in their lives.
Beyond the laundry service provided, our parishioner volunteers have been
blessed with the opportunity to interact with and hear the stories of many
= people who are less fortunate.

/ Laundry Love is held the first Sunday of every month. To learn more or sign
e up to volunteer, please contact:

Chuck Brauer - cbrauer27@gmail.com

/ : ~ ( } \" \\
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ONLINE
GIVING

Dear St. Edward the Confessor and San

Felipe de Jesus Parishioners,

Our Parish is making a change to our online
giving software.The new software promises
to provide an improved online giving
process at stedward.com.

We will be using our existing system

through June 21st. You may continue to

give using our current system at

stedward.com.

If you currently give online, you will need to
open your account by using the same email
address on the new system after June 21st
that you are currently using and click the
Reset Password link. All of your information
will have been transferred. More detail to

follow in the upcoming days.

For more information about our new online
giving system, please visit the Parish
website at stedward.com or call or email:

Pauline Tran - Accounting Clerk
9495424310
ptran@stedward.com.
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Memorial Plaques

Each year we etch the names of those who have had their funerals at our Parish on the Memorial Plaque

located on the bluff. Also included are parishioners who have died in elder care facilities in other locations.
Please review this list for 2019, 2020, and 2021 for any errors of spelling or dates.
Please contact Tom Leeman at tleeman@stedward.com or 949.429.2874 with any corrections

2019

01/07 Patrick Hoolihan 03/07 Jean Maxey 07/13 Dr Jack Battaglia

01/07 Maxine Razzano 03/23  Laurence Rozunko 07/30 Matthew J Berenda

01/09 Candis Thomas 03/24  James Redmond 08/05 Dr Joseph Andrews

01/09 Alice Colleen Moran 03/25 JackB Coli 08/13 Cristinha Furtado

01/14 Letitia Watkins 03/31 Margarita Lopez Atilan 08/30 Phyllis Casados

01/14 Frances Kopp 04/05 AngelaReam 09/08 Lorraine Kellerman

01/18 Allie Shakouri 04/10 Sadie Spinogatti 09/09 Margaret J Hackett

01/21 John Pastizzo 04/14  Nina Cristina Thompson 09/21 Drake Allen

01/22 Ramon Reyes 04/18  Paul Kunert 09/25 Carol AKelley

02/01 Mariana Perez 04/21 Herlinda Archibald 10/01 Carmen Palacio

02/03 Francis O'Toole 05/02 Roberto Rodriguez Diaz 10/01 Elisa Martinez

02/03 DoraMontoya 05/03 Margarita Duffy 10/18 Patricia Marlatt

02/06 Margaret Brugger 05/26  James D. Bamford 10/24 Rene Albert Hura

02/19 Jeannette Melkonian Dadour 05/31  James Wale, Sr 10/26 Raymond Alcala

02/23 Carole O'Toole 06/01  Philomena Vaughan 10/29 Anthony Lacher

02/25 Richard Dennis Wilson 06/17  Salud A Paquio 11/19 Christine Derby

02/26 Tyler Sherman 06/19 Ed Mckenna 12/02 James Meehan

02/26 Dolores Vazquez 06/20 Carmen Santora 12/11 Christine Mary Brown

03/03 James Currie 06/23 Mary Margaret Lord 12/20 Anna Teresa Guardi
2020

01/02 MariaVega 02/18 Michael Podesta 06/02 Todd Lauman

01/02 JuanSantiago Ramirez 02/18 Dino Melrose 06/06 Rina Munoz

01/08 Maricruz Fernanda Garcia 02/22  Carol Ahearn 06/10 Carol Trimberger

01/14  Arthur Hood 02/29 Karen Lombardi 06/19 Jerry Schoenfeld

01/15 Linda Riordan 03/25 Antonio S. Hernandez 06/22 Noel A. Rofoli

01/19 Rebecca Oliver 03/05 AndresdelaCruz 06/28 Gonzalo Garcia

01/21 Claudine Moran 04/05 Eugene Reames 07/02 Geraldine Tedesco Scarcelli

01/25 Jeff Shelton 04/12  Joyce Rissling 07/25 Yanelli Joselin Salgado

01/25 Jean-Claude Lartigue 05/05  Elizabeth Kelsch 07/28 MariaLourdes Juarez

01/31 Jose Mendoza Quiroz 05/06 Carlos E. Harrison 08/01 Francisco Calderon Farias

02/06 Mariade Lourdes Aranda 05/12  Jess JHerrera 08/06 Ana Garcia Castillo

02/08 Lisa Peltier 05/21  Mario Rodriguez Pena 08/07 Steven Thomas Hoffman

02/16 Edward Duran 05/24  Paul Finden 08/08 David Romo
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08/09
08/26
09/17
10/12
10/16
11/08
11/08

01/02
01/10
01/10
01/11
01/16
01/17
01/25
01/27
01/28
01/29
01/29
02/04
02/05
02/08
02/10
02/20
02/23
02/26
03/11

DonWalz

Alberta Vida de Hernandez
Rodrigo Mendez

Paul Marks

Caroline Castanon

Jesus L Toscano

Juvel Villamil

John Shawver

Elsa Amado Garcia
Shirley May Filadelfia
Isabel Posadas
Saundra Mulato
Heliodoro Ortiz Jr
Kirsten Hibbard

Kent Wellbrock

Belia Dorame Hill
Richard Gottron
Lilian M Janes

John O'Brien
Josefina Sanchez Monreal
Jose Esparza Canal
Joan Scarantino
Robert Jones

Juan Fabian Diaz
Nancy Estephan
Linda Armas

2020 (cont.)

11/25
11/30
12/01
12/02
12/05
12/10
12/14

Rose Marie Leonard

John L Pugliese

E. Robert Genthe

William Crafts

Matthew Willenborg
Artemio Aranda Calderon
Cesar "Frank" Debarro

2021

Raymond Pitt
Catherine E Clark
Donald Downes

03/13
03/14
04/01
04/12
04/20
04/22
05/07
05/21
06/05
06/05
07/23
07/28
08/04
08/07
08/11
08/12
08/19
08/21
08/28

Joyce Rissling

Cathy Wagner
Stanley F Zaremba
JoAn McDonald
Cynthia Elena Mejia
Alba Yolanda Acosta
Victoria Louis Borden
Greg Wise

Patricia Therolf
James J. Schmidt
Emmett P Hines
Joseph Pierantoni
Jack Henry Prince
Ellen Doyle

George Robert Bakes
Lucio Tellez

12/19
12/21
12/24
12/26
12/31

09/08
09/08
09/27
09/29
10/01
10/04
10/12
10/20
11/24
11/26
12/01
12/02
12/02
12/04
12/16
12/17
12/31

Rosenda Tellez

Dr. Edward Dainko

Eli Ester Terrones Alonso
Susana Rodriguez Juarez
Gilbert Monroe

Guillermo Cigarroa
Jesus Ricardo Ramirez Oviedo
Nathan E. Fletcher
JoanVYoung
Benjamin Angel Manel
Hank Evers
Antonette Temple
Geralyn Guilbert
Elaine McKenna
Adrian Delgado
Gloria Lopez

Richard Gardner

John Kordich Jr
Donna Cuneo
Lawrence Janisse
Juanita Begley

Carol Catalano

Eternal rest grant unto them, O Lord, and let

perpetual light shine upon them.

May their souls and the souls of all the faithful

departed, through the mercy of God, rest in peace.

June 12th, 2022

Amen.
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PASTORAL SERVICES APPEAL
Campaign Prayer

Heavenly Father,

Grant us the grace to live joyfully, to
serve selflessly and to give generously as
witnesses of Your love in the world.
Enliven our hearts to build up one
community of faith and to proclaim with

one voice the Good News of Jesus Christ.

Help us to grow closer to you each day,
so that we can recognize your abundant
gifts in our lives and joyfully share them
with others.
Amen.

Sunday and Holiday Contributions
FY 2021-22 Year to Date
Ten months ending April 30th, 2022

Budget $1,655,000
Actual $1,732,000

Al Al Al
plg 9E IE
PASTORAL SERVICES APPEAL

Our faith. Our future.
2022 PSA Updates:

As of June 6th, 2022

Donors: 306

St. Edward's Goal: $241,000
St. Edward's Pledges: $256,500
St. Edward's Paid: $198,800




Thank you for celebrating the Eucharist with us today!

@stedwardchurch

© @ O

St. Edward the Confessor Catholic Church San Felipe De Jesus Chapel
33926 Calle La Primavera 26010 Domingo Ave
Dana Point, CA 92629 Dana Point, CA 92624



